Marian Doyle

Inspector, Office of Climate
Licensing & Resource Use.

EPA McCumsikey House, Richview,
Clonskeagh Rd,

D14

15.02.10

RE: Technical Amendment of Waste Licence W 4-02

Marian, @x\"&
Please find attached information as requested.* ﬁo@
O
&
s\O
| _ G
Current Source of Emissions to Se@?\
. QQ @‘

&
e Source is from Eco—Safchﬁ\si%ms Rotoclave Sterilisation Process (The
Rotoclave ‘cooking' prgse\%sbcauses plastics to soften and flatten, paper

and other fibrous mate{@‘P
metal objects to be

o disintegrate into a fibrous mass, bottles and
aned, and labels etc. to be removed. The process

reduces the volumg®of the waste by ~60%. After 'cooking', the steam flow
is stopped and the pressure vented via a condenser. The resulting

condensed vapor is discarded to sewer)
Emission Point Reference No: E310423 N 232905

e Monitoring is carried out in accordance with Condition 8.6 of W0054-02. This
is currently being upgraded to give a total value for volume discharged to

sewer on an annual basis.

s

Attachments I
Annex 1 - Summary of Effluent Parameters 2007 -2009
Annex 2 - Production total 2008 & 2009

Eco-Safe Systems Ltd.

Unit 1a Allied Industrial Estate, Kylemore Road, Dublin 10
Ph: +353 1 6239135 Fax: +353 1 6239136

Email: services@srcl.com . www.ecosafesystems.ie
A SRCL® Company - Protecting People. Reducing Risk™
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Pr sed Emissions to Sewer and incre in vol

(All quantities and calculation are estimates based on a US Plant)

The Machine holds approximately 3 cubic liters in both the wash and sanitise

holding tanks.

Biosystems

A US Plant of a higher throughput than we expect will dump roughly 9,460 liters

(2,500 gallons) each week to sewer — (i.e. dumps the holding tanks tanks 3

times per week).

>

RS
Typical Discharges - Chemistry (example): 0@: Qg\o
&

Discharge Tested for: Avg Re\}g@ é&?mg/L)
. e

pH N/A(6910)

Settleable Solids . B

BOD S §2

COoD ($220

TSS &5}9&0 51

NH3 " 0.61

Cadmium 0.026

Chromium 0.017

Eco-Safe Systems Ltd.

Unit 1a Allied Industrial Estate, Kylemore Road, Dublin 10
Ph: +353 1 6239135 Fax: +353 1 6239136

Email; services@srcl.com . www.ecosafesystems.ie
A SRCL® Company - Protecting People. Reducing Risk™
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Making Hazardous
Waste Safe

rrespondence from Eco-saf stems to DCC and EPA
Attachments;
Annex 3 - DCC new Limits for Eco-Safe Systems Ltd 11.08.09
Annex 4 - Raising Flow rate 28.05.07
Annex 5 - Rising Limits 9.01.06
Annex 6 — EPA Approval 24.01.07

Hoping that this meets your requirements and should you require further
information please do not hesitate to contact me. &

§®
. 8
Kind Regards, L S
& 5O
F&
5, Q\Q 0\\
(‘" \ ‘I(" - O{\Qé\&
! £ ; l‘ R ! N
W] [l AL 05?@(”\ O\${\
¥ \Q \<\\,
Qo\ *&\0)
SR
Joe Mahon, &

Eco-Safe Systems Ltd O{\&&
O

Eco-Safe Systems Ltd.

Unit 1a Allied Industrial Estate, Kylemore Road, Dublin 10
Ph: +353 16239135 Fax: +353 1 6239136

Email: services@srcl.com . www.ecosafesystems.ie
A SRCL® Company - Protecting People. Reducing Risk™
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Mr Jee MoMahon,

feo-Safe Systams,

tinit 1a Allisd Industrial Estate,
Kylemore Road,

Dublin 10

Yy

Corrogere Satrrach Bhgde Alhg st

Engineering Department
Orainage Division

Fioar 2. Block 1

Civig Offices

Fishamble Streot

Dublin 8 7

iy

fed 353-1-2222080
Fax: ‘3’53 1- ?222"00

mate 117 August 2008

Re: EPA Waste Licence 54-2

Drenr Jow,

{refer W your correspondence of -U8-09 requesting @ raising of the allowable discharpe
Limits Tor the parameters Biochemical Oxygen Demand and Chemical Oxygen Demand and
Flow iy the consent given by Dubhin City Council for YE]:’Q@& Jaste Lacence 3422,
o
Atter consideration of your request I wish o mlu@\@t that Dublin City Council has no
ohjection to new limits as follows Oo?fo”@
&

Parameter | Emission Lim@%’;ﬁ%e
Grab ‘ﬁ%ﬂv Mean Daily Mean
Ery
Sample &9 ( oncentrtion | Loading
N
(mg/l)oé\ (mg/hy (kgiday)
B.0.D. 5,000 4,000 1000
C.0.D. 15,000 12,000 300.0
\u«»pcndcd Solids 300 100 10.0
\uiph.\tc\(m\()»t) 1000 l RLHY) 25.4
Ph 6-10 0 I()
Temperature 42 degrees ¢ —

Roinn inneaitdireachta

Rannog Draenala

Urlar 2. Bloc 1

{hhgi na Cathrach

5 4t Sheamias an Eise
ot r‘\md Chath 8

Ppat BHA-1RTI21EE

30" 1-B7GCA09
,dmme\ vewewe dubhiniaty 1

Bt et s epesgionii Cuoine ST, wo e safe seomeres e

widewd diubiinedy e

EPA Export 26-07-2013:23:46:57



[he loadings are based on a maximum flow rate of 25 cubic metres per day.

As the flow rate has now been increased 1 would request that vou send monthly discharged
ow readings to this office.

Yours Sincerely

Vit K’Z‘/ o
MarligRsan,

Seror Bongineer

This matter s being dealt with by Mr. John Collins @2222090

&
&
&
S S
F3S
R
RN
S
&
SN
<<Q\ A'Q\QJ
\(’OQ
\0
&

OO
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Boosufe Systems

Piaking Masardous
Wanty. Bafe

Mr. Alan Stephens,

0.E.E East/North East Region,
EPA,

MoCumiskey House,
Richview,

Clonskeagh Rd

Dubiin 14

28.05.2007

Desar Mr. Stephens,

&

NS
Following internal monitoring camied out on volume of e@
facility it has been noted that spikes on occasion occur {gﬁ ex

emitted from Eco-Safe
ceed our ficence timit of
15m® per day. These spikes occur on days when th « additionat batches processed.
Eco-Safe have made a successful application to City Coungcil Drainage Division to
increase the effluent emission from 15m” to 256" (please see correspondence attached
trom Dublin City Council) and wish to agreeotﬁigﬁw fimit with the Agency.
.\O
| trust this is to the satisfaction of theAgsicy however should you require any further
information piease do not hesitate to-Soffact me.
O

Yours truly, &

Ecer-Bufe Bystirmes L1l
Eco-Safe Systems Ltd,
Uk La Allled Trdaptrint Gvtbl, Ky loed, Dublin 10 B
P+ X030 BXYUIIS Faxm ¢3S L BIAII BMaE onn e ey it 0 B e Al it

Ciertes - YWillars Bhyode (L0, Nl Graver (IRLY, Frank ten Bonk (US&), Shaesen Sacromie (US4}
Registaed w Troloesd. Mo, 8221, VAT N, BR88221U
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Wit Dublin City Council

g 1 Ceempaprie Cothigen Brate M Ouath

Enginearing Department
Liratnags Dlvisen

Floor 2, Blosk 1

Chvie Otlices

Fishamise Blreat

Dublin 8 .
Tel 35312222090 ’;,_éj
Fax 35%1.222200

Ms. Eilish Fitzpatick, Wobsin: waw dublogty. o

Ervironmaental Health and Satety Manager,
Ecosale Systems
Uit 1a Alted Industrial Estate,
Kylernore Hoad
Dabiin 10
Dave. 22nd May 2007

Dear Mr. Eilush,

Further 10 your query for an merease o your effluent eenssion from 5 vy 25 paibwe metres per duy T wisl o

confirm that Drainage Diviston has no objeotion w such sn mscreese, é\\‘»
&
Yours Siogerely \*@
A S
/ﬁzf? - S oﬁ K
‘ &
Martio Ban, \\}Q S
R
‘ &
Semor Engiesy é’)\\ @Q
O
.\.Q&\é\’
) W .
Phis malter 15 Deing dealt with by Mr, Jnhﬁ’?@m QI
&
&
S
S

Roinn iInnealldireachia
Rannog Draendls

Lrtar 2, Bioo !

Oibigi o Catbraeh
Segact Bhoandas g Els

Baile Atha Chath 8

Toil 35418722155

Faeo 353-1-8720808

Whrling: v thiblingity ia bimasd Offsce, Civiv (M fices, Wond Quay. Buuln & telpnd

Dfigd rg Lathrach, &n Uhd dafberaid, 8 2.0 B, Twe
X Plisatadt dosurmerai o Dl nGEMERAL SR crooscte ek e

IO &7 2237 weerwe gublingdy e
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Unit a Allied Industrial Estate,
Kylemore Road, Dublin 10
Telephone: (01) 623 9135

Facsimile: (01) 623 9136

e-mail: services@ecosafesystems.ie
www.ecosafesystems.ie

Mr. Alan Stephens,

O.E.E East/North East Region,
EPA,

McCumiskey House,

Richview,

Clonskeagh Road,

Dublin 14.

’ O
Dear M. Stephens, S

The licensee wish to make a technical amendrg@?@the limits outiined In license 54.2.
Please find attached revised fimits for wg&@%oo limits Issued by the Dublin City Coundll.

<«© $°’

Yours sincel
Q’Q\.D!\; @’\\'6\

Joe ahon QOQ
k Environmental Health and Safety Assistant,
Eco-Safe Systems Ltd.

Eco-Safe Systems Limited.
Directors: Gerard Casey, Frank Masterson B. Cormm FCA. Manus Agnew ASCS, MRICS. Dr. Kevin McDonnell, Kevin McCarthy.

Registered in Ireland, Registered No. 28822,V.A.T. No, 828822 U,
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Dublin City Council

Comhairle Cathrach Bhaile Atha Cliath

: Engineering Department
Ms. Eilish Fitzpatrick, [ Drainage Division
Environmental Health and Safety Manager, - = Floor 2, Block 1
Ecosafe Systems, P Civic Offices
Unit 1a Allied Industrial Estate, Eijgﬁrr\ngle Street
Sﬁ'f,’{,l",'g Road, Tel: 353-1-2222090

Fax: 353-1-2222300
Website: www.dublincity.ie

RECEIVED 7 % Lo 2005

Date: 19" December 2005

Re: EPA Waste Licence 54-2
Dear Eilish,
I refer to your correspondence of 24-11-05 requesting a raising of the allowable discharge

limits for the parameters Biochemical Oxygen Demand and hemical Oxygen Demand in the
consent given by Dublin City Council for EPA Waste Licetice 54-2.

N |
After consideration of your request I wish to infocgg?&dué\that Dublin City Council has no
objection to new limits as follows & ,\é\«’ R
WA
Parameter Emissi Li t&v e
r ion e
Grab Qslig&\y\ Mean Daily Mean
N’
Sample &&bConcentration Loading
a

(mgM) (& | (mg/l) (kg/day)
B.O.D. 5,000 4,000 28.0
C.OD. 15,086 12,000 84.0
Suspended Solids | 500 400 2.8
Sulphates(asSO4) | 1,000 1,000 7.0
Ph 6-10 6-10
Teperature 42 degrees C

Roinn Innealtéireachta
Rannég Draenala

Urlar 2, Bloc 1

Qifigl na Cathrach

Sraid Sheamlas an Eisc
Baile Atha Cliath 8

Teil: 353-1-6722155
Fac: 363-1-6790809
ldirline: www.dublincity.ie Head Office, Civic Ctfices, Wood Quay, Dublin 8, Iralens
Ceannoifig, Oifigi ng Cathrach An CFé Adkmaid, B.AL 8, &

CADocuments and Settings\40752.000\Desktop\blank latter.doc

P R
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I will be writing to the E.P.A. to inform them of this. I return your cheque for €380 as there is
no charge for this service.

Y ours Sincerely

Martin Rgan,

Senior Engineer

This matter is being dealt with by Mr. John Collins @2222090
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&M ce o

Mr John Johnston
Managing Director
Eeo-Safe Systems Lid
Unit 1A

Allied Industrial Estate
Kylemore Road
Dublin 10

Ly Lt TR 33 RN W

24012007 Our Ref: M34-2/Gen05AS doc

Re. Discharges to foul sewer from Eco-8afe Systems Lid,

EPA Waste Licence Reg. Mo, 54-2
&
‘(\
o«%@
”iba Awam\ note that in wn'cspondmw Cﬁ?z@;? Dublin City Council {(DCC)Y dated
2171272005 and received by the Agency w@? &3\’0 HO6 that DCC agree to new limits for

emission W foul sewer on Kylemore Iw’é@@( om emission point reference no. E310423 N
"‘1"\(}%}\

Dear Mr. Johnstion

<L A\\Q
Please quote the above re tbmnc%\& uture correspondence in elation to this matter.

&

Yours sincerely N
: O
D ) / e P
/ N e B /
Ftan e )

Alan Stephens
inspector

S el

{ritice of Eoviropmenial Enfbreement

&+
SOSBCOEEAS Livenee Enforcement Woste Livence EnfecementWaste DB Documentati34-3 Feo-Safe SyateniglaBGundias doc
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